	FORM PTO-1594 RE(04 - 20 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater thereof. 10101	attached original documents or copy	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Net Target, Inc.	Name: Relevance Technologies, Inc.	
61.14.89	□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Delaware □ Other □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date:	Internal Address: Street Address: 60 Federal Street, Suite 550 City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP 94107 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-226,455 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
-	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1	
	Name: _Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$40.00	
	Internal Address: Todd S. Bontemps, Esq.	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
	Street Address: Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	04/21/1999 JSHRBAZZ 00000073 75226405 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 F	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 19 9 Todd S. Bontemps Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 03/18/1997 971087993 - 2668618

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NET TARGET, INC.

Net Target, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed

amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation and

declaring said amendment advisable and directing that said amendment be submitted to the

stockholders of said Corporation entitled to vote in respect thereof for their approval. The

resolution setting forth said amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by amending and restating Article I thereof so that

it shall be and read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Relevance Technologies, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with

the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the

stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with

and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with

written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

GD\$VP&H\31351.1

2.4

HASON LINDT - FOREBEROOMS MARCASS

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0455

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been signed by the President and the Secretary of the Corporation this 18th day of March, 1997.

NET TARGET, INC.

By

Sunford H.

President

ATTEST:

By:

Scott I. Wiener

Secretary

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NET TARGET, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NET TARGET, INC." TO "RELEVANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1997, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2668618 8100

991143034

AUTHENTICATION:

9683072

DATE:

04-13-99 .TRADEMARK...

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 04/19/1999